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“Itsthe innovative one,

t'sthe right one,
that's Cosabella”

www.cosabella.com.tr

COSABELLA.

innovative aluminum solutions

About Us

COSABELLA is an architectural system design firm established by ALKOR ALUMINUM to
provide aluminum system solutions for modern buildings.

COSABELLA products offer solutions and products suitable for modern projects, thanks to
a long study that results precisely from the design stage to the completion of the assembly.

COSABELLA's main goal is to be a company which is preferred at customer service, trusted
about quality, and pioneered with the competition. Our main target is to serve our new
products, which are more durable, good quality, practical and living space oriented to our
customers. COSABELLA provides products which are environmental, people health friendly
and high standardized with better prices to our country and people all over the world.
We would like to serve our mission that is improving Turkish aluminum sector with our
trustworthy, and modern working intellectual.

Hakkimizda

COSABELLA modern yapilara aliminyum sistem ¢dztumleri konusunda, hizmet vermek amaci
ile ALKOR ALUMINYUM tarafindan kurulmus, mimari sistem tasarim firmasidir.

COSABELLA Urunleri tasarim asamasindan montajin tamamlanmasina kadar titizlikle
sonuglanan uzun bir g¢alisma sayesinde, projelere uygun c¢ozumler ve drinler sunar.

COSABELLA markasinin temel amaci, daha dayanikli, kaliteli, pratik ve estetik yasama
alanlarina yonelik sistemleri misterilerimizin begdenilerine sunmaktir. Cevre ve insan sagldi
ile dost olan ekolojik trdnlerin, Ulkemiz ve dinya insanlarinin daha yiuksek standartli Urtinlere
uygun fiyatla ulasabilmelerini saglamak, temel hedeflerimizdendir.

Ddurust, guler yuzli ve modern calisma anlayisimiz ile, Tlrk aliminyum sektorunin gelismesi
icin tzerimize dusen gorevleri yerine getirmek istemekteyiz.

ALK=R

ALUMINUM



Research and Development / AR-GE

Experienced professional architects, engineers and technical staff
composed of R&D department is making in accordance with the
needs and demands technical features aluminum systems using
technological innovations. Prepared designs are processed within
our tooling unit to achieve high-quality profiles.

; i Deneyimli uzman mimar, muhendis ve teknik personelden olusan AR-

GE departmani, ihtiyaclar ve talepler dogrultusunda teknik czelliklere
sahip aliminyum sistemlerini teknolojik  yenilikler —kullanarak

B yapmaktadir. Hazirlanan tasarimlar, yiksek kalitedeki profilleri elde

etmek i¢in bunyemizdeki kaliphane Unitesinde islenmektedir.

Mold Production / Kaliphane Unitesi

Mold production unit, which has experienced technical personnel
and technological equipment; molds are prepared to obtain products
with high surface quality, technical tolerances, and superior physical
characteristics. The prepared molds are used in our extrusion press
unit.

Deneyimli teknik personeller ile son teknoloji ekipmanlara sahip
kaliphane (initemizde; ylizey kalitesi ylksek, teknik toleranslarda, (istin
fiziksel karakterlerde Urlinler elde etmek i¢in kaliplar hazirlanmaktadir.
Hazirlanan kaliplar biinyemizde bulunan ekstriizyon pres Unitesinde

. kullaniimaktadir.bulunan Extruzyon Pres Unitesinde kullaniimaktadir.

Extrusion Press Unit / Ekstriizyon Pres Unitesi

Profiles are produced for various sectors in our production line with
extrusion presses which are operated through 1400-, 1800-, and
2200-ton capacity PLC system by using the molds produced in our
molding room. In line with the demands of customer, these profiles
are sent to anodizing unit, electrostatic treatment, or mechanical
treatment unit of our plant. Our yearly production capacity is
approximately 15.000 ton.

Kaliphane Unitemizden elde edilen kaliplar kullanilarak 1400, 1800
ve 2200 ton kapasiteli PLC sistemi ile galisan ekstrizyon preslere
sahip Uretim hattimizda profiller Uretilir. Uretilen profiller, talebe
gore bunyemizde bulunan eloksal Unitesine, elektrostatik boyahane
Unitesine veya mekanik isleme merkezine gonderilir.

Anodizing Process / Eloksal Unitesi

Anodizing is a technique used to change the surface chemistry of
aluminum products. It keeps the surface of aluminum products
against corrosion, provides an aesthetic appearance, gives
resistance to scratches and is one of the most durable surface
coating techniques available.

Eloksal islemi, aliiminyum Urlinlerin ylizey kimyasini dedistirmek igin
kullanilan bir tekniktir. Aliminyum UrUnlerin ylzeyini korozyona Karsi
korur, estetik gorinim saglar, ciziimeye karsi diren¢ kazandirir ve
mevcut en dayanikli ylizey kaplama tekniklerinden biridir.

Powder Coating Painting / Elektrostatik Toz Boya

Aluminum profiles, which are washed in chromate pools, are
painted in any color, including RAL colors and special effect colors,
in the electrostatic paint unit operating with an automatic system.
Homogeneous coating and standard thickness products complying
with Qualicoat certificates are obtained from our unit.

Kromat havuzlarinda yikamadan gegirilen aliminyum profiller,
otomatik sistem ile calisan elektrostatik boya (nitesinde, RAL renkler
ve 6zel efekt renkler dahil olmak tizere, her renge boyanir. Unitemizden
homojen kaplama ve standart kalinlik Qualicoat sertifikalarina uygun
drdnler elde edilir.

Mechanical Operation / Mekanik islem

Mechanical processing unit with technological equipment;
experienced, well- trained technical staff are capable to apply
mechanical operation on electronics, automotive, energy, furniture,
advertising, construction areas.

Teknolojik donanima sahip mekanik isleme (nitesi; deneyimli, egitimli
teknik kadromuz sayesinde elektronik, otomotiv, enerji, mobilya,
reklam, insaat alanlarinda mekanik islem uygulama yetenegine
sahiptir.

Quality Control / Kalite Kontrol

Quality Control and timely delivery of products with expert technical
staff in the unit structure and principles is to deliver on-time to
seamlessly customers.

Kalite Kontrol ve zamaninda teslimat birim yapisi ve ilkelerinde
uzman teknik kadrosu ile drinleri en kisa strede sorunsuz bir sekilde
musterilerine teslim etmektir.

Shipping / Sevkiyat

The shipping department is on the principle of delivering the products
to the customer in a timely and trouble-free manner.

Sevkiyat departmani Urlinlerin zamaninda ve sorunsuzca musteriye
en kisa slrede ulastirmak ilkesindedir.




ALUMINUM SYSTEM CUSTOM DESIGN COSABELLA.
ALUMINYUM SISTEM TASARIM MERKEZI
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PRODUCTS DESIGN & ENGINEERING MOLD HARDWARE ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS
e Curtain Walls (Structural / Semi-Structural) e Design of new aluminum system e Design e Design e Design of Assembly Components
® Opening Door & Windows (Thermal / Non-Thermal) e Improvement and development of ® Test e Test e 3D Printer Samples
o Sliding Doors & Windows (Thermal / Non-Thermal) existing system @ 3D Printer Sample @ 3D Printer Sample e Production of Component Parts
e Unitized Panels e Design of special hardware & assembly e Production of Mold e Production of Mold e (Plastics, Stainless Steel, Aluminum, and Zinc)
e Facade Shadings components
e Shutters (Sliding / Casement / Rolling) .. .. KALIP AKSESUAR MONTAJ BIiLESENLERI
e Railings TASARIM VE MUHENDISLIK ?
® Pergola & Canopy e Tasarm e Tasarim e Montaj Bilesenlerinin Tasarimi
e Facade Ventilated Systems e Yeni aliminyum sistem tasarimi ® Test ® Test @ 3D Yazici Numune Uretimi
e Mevcut sistemin iyilestirilmesi ve gelistiriimesi e 3D Yazici Numune e 3D Yazici Numune e Bilesen Pargalarinin Uretimi (Plastik,
URUNLER e Ozel donanim ve montaj bilesenlerinin tasarimi e Kalip Uretimi e Kalip Uretimi e Paslanmaz Celik, Aliminyum ve Zamak)

o Giydirme Cephe Sistemleri

e Menteseli Kapi & Pencere Sistemleri (Yalitimli / Yalitimsiz)
e Siirme Kapi & Pencere Sistemleri (Yalitimli / Yalitimsiz)

o Panel Cephe Sistemleri

e Cephe Golgelendirmeleri Sistemleri

o Kepenkler (Strgull / Kanatli / Sarmal)

o Klpeste ve Korkuluk

® Sagak Sistem

e Cephe Havalandirma Sistemleri

ASSEMBLY MECHANICAL PROCESS SURFACE TREATMENTS PROFILE PRODUCTION
Assembly of all hardware & assembly o Cuttinge Mill Finish e Alloys e
components with the aluminum parts e Punching e Anodized (Qualanod) e Profile Weight Control e
Packing according to customer specs e Welding e Powder Coated (Qualicoat) e Profile Dimension Check e

Delivery as agreed e Milling @ Special Treatment e
Drilling Brushed,Sandblasted, Polished o PROFiIL URETIiMi

Engraving e

MONTAJ Bending e YUZEY |$|_EM|_ER| Alasimlar e

Tum aksesuar ve montaj bilesenlerinin e . . g U
e e MEKANIK iSLEM Press iizey o Profi Aoy Kool o
Musteri istegine gore paketleme e Eloksalli (Qualanod) e
Anlagmaya gore teslimat e Toz Boyali (Qualicoat) e
Ozel islem o
Firgalanmig,Kumlanmig, Cilall @

Kesme @
Birlestirme e
Kaynak e
Freze @
Delik ®
Oyma e
Biukme o

www.cosabella.com.tr
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COSABELLA.
PRODUCTS.

FS-72
Non-Insulated Opening System Insulated Opening System Insulated Facade System
Yalitimsiz Aglilir Sistem Yalitimli Agilir Sistem Yalitimli Cephe Sistemi

SD-22 SD-23 SD-32 RS-82 $S-92

Non-Insulated Sliding System Non-Insulated Sliding System Insulated Sliding System Railing System Seperation System
Yalitimsiz Stirme Sistem Yalitimsiz Strme Sistem Yalitiml Strme Sistem Klpeste Sistem Bolme Sistem
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SD-33 SD-34 SD-35 DS-62 DS-63 DS-64
Insulated Sliding System Insulated Sliding System Insulated Sliding System Bi-Fold System Main Front Door Pivot Main Front Door
Yalitimli Stirme Sistem Yalitimli Stirme Sistem Yalitimli Stirme Sistem Katlanir Sistem Giris Kapisl Pivot Giris Kapisi
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COSABELLA.

innovative aluminum solutions

Cosabella SD-22 sistemi, modern mimari tarzi ile ekonomik
¢oziim sunmasi igin tararlanmis yenilikgi bir aliiminyum siirme

L sistemidir.
L 45 ve 90 derece birlesim teknikleri ile imalat yapilabilir.

Paslanmaz celik raylar sayesinde sirme sistem rahat ve sessiz calisir.
Maksimum cam kalinligi 22mm olup, sisteme 6zel tasarlanmis rulman sistemi
sayesinde 140kg tasima kapasitesine sahiptir.
Gorunurlugu ve aydinlatmayi en Ust dizeye cikarmak icin kenetleme profili sadece 20mm.
genisligindedir.

70mm ozel tasarim kanat ylksekligi sayesinde dogal aydinlatma en Ust seviyeye cikar.

Security
Hardware

L))

Sound
Insulation

Energy
Efficiency

9,

La
Quality
Assurance

SD-22

Sliding System
Strme Sistemler

Cosabella SD-22 system is an innovative aluminum
sliding system designed to offer an economical

solution with its modern architectural style.

Technical Features

SASH HEIGHT

SASH WIDTH

FRAME HEIGHT

FRAME WIDTH

INTERLOCKING PROFILE WIDTH
MAX GLASS SIZE

WATER TIGHTNESS

AIR PERMEABILITY

WIND LOAD RESISTANCE

Available for 45 and 90 degrees assembling.
Smooth and silent sliding thanks to stainless steel rails.

Maximum Glass Thickness up to 22mm and Weight up to 140kg.

Minimum visible interlock profile width of only 20mm to maximize visibility and lighting.
Custom design sash height of only 70mm to maximize natural lighting.

Teknik Ozellikler

KANAT YUKSEKLIK
KANAT GENiSLIK

KASA YUKSEKLIK

KASA GENISLIK

ORTA KENET GENISLIK
MAKS CAM KALINLIK

SU GEGIRIMSIZLIK
HAVA GEGIRIMSIZLIK
RUZGAR YUKU DAYANIMI

70/75 mm
29/32 mm
43,50 mm
90/141 mm
20 mm
20/22 mm
CLASS 4A
CLASS 4
C2/B3

www.cosabella.com.tr 17 I
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innovative aluminum solutions

Sliding System
~__ Surme Sistem

Typologies - Agilim Sekilleri
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SD 23

COSABELLA. ste; imari tarzi i i Sliding System
D b b B /50 "Cc-)'sabella sn-gs*_ sistemi, modern mimari tar;} |Ig ekono_rplk S el e
¢oziim sunmasi igin tararlanmis yenilikgi bir aliiminyum siirme

Paslanmaz gelik raylar sayesinde sirme sistem rahat ve sessiz galisir.
Maksimum cam kalinligi 28mm olup, sisteme 6zel tasarlanmis rulman sistemi
sayesinde 140kg tasima kapasitesine sahiptir.
L Gorlnurltgu ve aydinlatmayi en Ust dizeye gikarmak icin kenetleme profili sadece 37mm.

L sistemidir.
LL 45 ve 90 derece birlesim teknikleri ile imalat yapilabilir.

genisligindedir.
90mm ozel tasarim kanat ylksekligi sayesinde dogal aydinlatma en Ust seviyeye gikar.

T T

g

Cosabella SD-22 system is an innovative aluminum
sliding system designed to offer an economical
solution with its modern architectural style.

Available for 45 and 90 degrees assembling.

Smooth and silent sliding thanks to stainless steel rails.

Maximum Glass Thickness up to 28mm and Weight up to 140kg.

Minimum visible interlock profile width of only 37mm to maximize visibility and lighting.
Custom design sash height of only 90mm to maximize natural lighting.

Technical Features Teknik Ozellikler

SASH HEIGHT KANAT YUKSEKLIK 90/103 mm

SASH WIDTH KANAT GENISLIK 35/38 mm

FRAME HEIGHT KASA YUKSEKLIK 43,50 mm

FRAME WIDTH KASA GENISLIK 102/157 mm

Hardwae INTERLOCKING PROFILE WIDTH ORTA KENET GENISLIK 37 mm
MAX GLASS SIZE MAKS CAM KALINLIK 28 mm

:2 WATER TIGHTNESS SU GEGIRIMSIZLIK CLASS 5A
inslation AIR PERMEABILITY HAVA GECIRIMSIZLIK CLASS 4
WIND LOAD RESISTANCE RUZGAR YUKU DAYANIMI C2/B3

Energy
Efficiency

9,

oA
Quality

Assurance
102,2mm www.cosabella.com.tr 21 I
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SD-32
COSABELLA. Ml | Sliding System

e T e Cosabella SD-32 sistemi, modern mimari tarzlari ile dar Sirme Sistemleri
L genisliklerde maksimum gegis alani yaratmak igin tararlanmis

Is1 yalitimli yenilikgi bir aliiminyum siirme sistemidir.

45 ve 90 derece birlesim teknikleri ile imalat yapilabilir.
Paslanmaz celik raylar sayesinde sirme sistem rahat ve sessiz galisir.
Maksimum cam kalinligi 22mm olup, sisteme 6zel tasarlanmis rulman sistemi
sayesinde 140kg tasima kapasitesine sahiptir.
Gorlnlrltgu ve aydinlatmayi en Ust dizeye gikarmak icin kenetleme profili sadece 20mm.
genigligindedir.

70mm 6zel tasarim kanat ylksekligi sayesinde dogal aydinlatma en Ust seviyeye cikar.

Cosabella SD-32 system is an innovative thermally insulated
aluminum sliding system designed to create maximum
space in narrow widths with modern architectural styles.

Available for 45 and 90 degrees assembling.

Smooth and silent sliding thanks to stainless steel rails.

Maximum Glass Thickness up to 22mm and Weight up to 140kg.

Minimum visible interlock profile width of only 20mm to maximize visibility and lighting.
Custom design sash height of only 70mm to maximize natural lighting.

Technical Features Teknik Ozellikler

SASH HEIGHT KANAT YUKSEKLIK 70/75 mm

SASH WIDTH KANAT GENISLIK 29/32 mm

FRAME HEIGHT KASA YOKSEKLIK 43,50 mm

FRAME WIDTH KASA GENISLIK 90/141 mm

o INTERLOCKING PROFILE WIDTH ORTA KENET GENISLIK 20 mm
Hardware MAX GLASS SIZE MAKS CAM KALINLIK 20/22 mm
‘)) THERMAL INSULATION ISI YALITIM 16/ 24 mm
Sound WATER TIGHTNESS SU GEGIRIMSIZLIK CLASS 4A
AIR PERMEABILITY HAVA GEGIRIMSIZLiK CLASS 4

WIND LOAD RESISTANCE RUZGAR YUKU DAYANIMI C2/B3

Energy
Efficiency

9,

La
Quality
Assurance

www.cosabella.com.tr 25 I
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®
COSABE!—L,A' Cosabella SD-33 sistemi, modern mimari tarzlari ile genis
alanlarda maksimum cam alani ve aydinlik i¢in tararlanmis
LL istyalitimh yenilikgi bir aliiminyum siirme sistemidir.

45 ve 90 derece birlesim teknikleri ile imalat yapilabilir.
Paslanmaz celik raylar sayesinde siirme sistem rahat ve sessiz galisir.
Maksimum cam kalinlidi 28mm olup, sisteme 6zel tasarlanmis rulman sistemi
sayesinde 140kg tasima kapasitesine sahiptir.
Gordnlrlugu ve aydinlatmayi en st diizeye cikarmak igin kenetleme profili sadece 37mm.
genisligindedir.

90mm ozel tasarim kanat ylksekligi sayesinde dogal aydinlatma en Ust seviyeye cikar.

Security
Hardware

L))

Sound
Insulation

Energy
Efficiency
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Assurance

Cosabella SD-33 system is an innovative aluminum
sliding system with modern architectural styles and
thermal insulation designed for maximum vision and light.

Available for 45 and 90 degrees assembling.
Smooth and silent sliding thanks to stainless steel rails.

Maximum Glass Thickness up to 28mm and Weight up to 140kg.

Minimum visible interlock profile width of only 37mm to maximize visibility and lighting.
Custom design sash height of only 90mm to maximize natural lighting.

SD-33

Thermal Sliding System
Insulation Stirme Sistemleri

Technical Features Teknik Ozellikler

SASH HEIGHT

SASH WIDTH

FRAME HEIGHT

FRAME WIDTH

INTERLOCKING PROFILE WIDTH
MAX GLASS SIZE

THERMAL INSULATION

WATER TIGHTNESS

AIR PERMEABILITY

WIND LOAD RESISTANCE

KANAT YUKSEKLIK
KANAT GENISLIK

KASA YUKSEKLIK

KASA GENISLIK

ORTA KENET GENISLIK
MAKS CAM KALINLIK

ISI YALITIM

SU GEGIRIMSIZLIK
HAVA GEGIRIMSIZLIiK
RUZGAR YUKU DAYANIMI

35/38 mm
90/103 mm
43,50 mm
102 /157 mm
37 mm

28 mm
16/24 mm
CLASS 5A
CLASS 4
C2/B3

www.cosabella.com.tr 29 I
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®
Co SA BE'.J:IA. Cosabella SD-34 sistemi, minimalist tasarimi sayesinde
LL maksimum giin 15191 girisi ve panoramik goriis saglar.

L 90 derece birlesim teknikleri ile imalat yapilabilir.
Paslanmaz celik raylar (316 L) sayesinde siirme sistem rahat ve sessiz galisir.
Maksimum cam kalinligi 30mm olup, Sisteme 6zel tasarlanmis rulman sistemi
sayesinde 200 kg tasima kapasitesine sahiptir.
Gorlinlrltgd ve aydinlatmayi en Ust dizeye gikarmak icin kenetleme profili sadece 34mm.

L genigligindedir.
72 mm Ozel tasarim kanat ytksekligi sayesinde dogal aydinlatma en Ust seviyeye cikar.
Sistem igin 0zel tasarlanmis ayarlanabilir kilit karsiliklar ve kilitleme sistemi ile maksimum guvenlik
saglamaktadir.

|1

91,50 mm

%)

Sound
Insulation

Quality

Assurance

SD-34

Thermal Sliding System
Insulation Siirme Sistemleri

Cosabella SD-34 has a minimalist design, and it provides maximum daylight
penetration and panoramic vision.

Available for 90 degrees assembling.

= Smooth and silent sliding thanks to 316L stainless steel rails.

s Maximum Glass Thickness up to 30mm and Weight up to 200 kg.

= Minimum visible interlock profile width of only 34mm to maximize visibility and lighting.

» Custom design sash height of only 72mm to maximize natural lighting.

m The system provides maximum security with its adjustable lock strikers and locking
system.

Technical Features Teknik Ozellikler

SASH HEIGHT KANAT YUKSEKLIK 38 mm
SASH WIDTH KANAT GENISLIK 72/104 mm
FRAME HEIGHT KASA YUKSEKLIK 40/65 mm
FRAME WIDTH KASA GENISLIK 116 mm
INTERLOCKING PROFILEWIDTH ~ ORTA KENET GENISLIK 34 mm
MAX GLASS SIZE MAKS CAM KALINLIK 30 mm
THERMAL INSULATION ISI YALITIM 16/34 mm
WATER TIGHTNESS SU GEGIRIMSIZLIK CLASS 5A
AIR PERMEABILITY HAVA GECIRIMSIZLIK CLASS 4
WIND LOAD RESISTANCE RUZGAR YUKU DAYANIMI c2/B3

www.cosabella.com.tr 33 I
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Lift & Slide
Kaldir & Siir

SD-35

Sliding System
Surme Sistem

0 ‘» @ Thermal

Security Sound Energy Quality .
Hardware Insulation Efficiency Assurance Insulation
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®
Co SAB E LLA- Cosabella SD-35 sistemi, yiiksek ses yalitimi ve yiiksek termal
is1 performansini bir araya getiren modern yalitimh kaldir & siir

innovative aluminum solutions

L kapi sistemidir.
85mm ozel tasarim kanat ylksekligi sayesinde dogal aydinlatma en Ust
seviyeye cikar.
45 derece birlesim teknigi ile imalat yapilabilir.
Paslanmaz gelik raylar sayesinde stirme sistem kolay, rahat ve sessiz galisir.

Maksimum cam kalinligi 30mm olup, stirme kanatlar 200kg - 400kg aras| tasima
kapasitesine sahiptir.

Gorlnlrltgu ve aydinlatmayi en Ust dizeye gikarmak icin kenetleme profili sadece 85mm
genisligindedir.

N IG)) | sb-35

Lift & Slide Thermal Sliding System
Surme Sistemleri

Kaldir & Siir Insulation

sk e R R K e Rl Y T T T L
——— ——

Cosabella SD-35 is a modern insulated Lift & Sliding system which combines
high level of sound insulation and high thermal performance.

Custom design sash height of only 85mm to maximize natural lighting.

Available for 45 degree assembling.

Smooth , Easy and Silent sliding thanks to stainless steel rails.

Maximum Glass Thickness up to 30mm and Weight up between 200kg and 400Kkg.
Minimum visible interlock profile width of only 85mm to maximize visibility and lighting.

Technical Features Teknik Ozellikler

SASH HEIGHT KANAT YUKSEKLIK 86 mm
SASH WIDTH KANAT GENISLIK 45 mm
FRAME HEIGHT KASA YUKSEKLIK 47 mm
FRAME WIDTH KASA GENISLIK 113 mm
INTERLOCKING PROFILE WIDTH ~ ORTA KENET GENISLIK 85 mm
MAX GLASS SIZE MAKS CAM KALINLIK 20/30 mm
THERMAL INSULATION ISI YALITIM 22/24 mm
WATER TIGHTNESS SU GEGIRIMSIZLIK CLASS 5A
AIR PERMEABILITY HAVA GECIRIMSIZLIK CLASS 4
WIND LOAD RESISTANCE RUZGAR YUKU DAYANIMI C2/B3

www.cosabella.com.tr 37 I
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COSABELLA.

innovative aluminum solutions

Cosabella WD-42 menteseli kapi ve pencere sistemi, ince goriinen

aliminyum yiizey genisligi sayesinde, dogal 15191 saglamak igin

idealdir. WD-42 sistemi yiiksek ses izolasyonu sayesinde, farkli projeler
icin kolayca uygulanabilir.

L Kullanim kolayligi ve ytksek islevsellik.
Montajda esneklik.

L Asiri hava kosullarina karsi gelistiriimis statik yUkler ve islevsellik.
Cok cesitli tipolojiler.

Su gecirmezlik ve ses yalitimi agisindan sinifinda ideal performans

Security
Hardware
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Sound
Insulation

Energy

Efficiency
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WD-42

Opening System
Acilir Sistem

Cosabella WD-42 is ideal for expanding the natural light thanks to

its significantly compact visible aluminum face width. The system

is capable with watertightness performances, which in combination

with the high sound reduction make it ideal for the most complex projects.

Simplicity of use and high functionality.

Flexibility in assembling.

Wide variety of typologies.

Improved static loads and functionality versus extreme weather conditions.

Ideal in class performances in terms of water tightness, as well as sound reduction.

Technical Features Teknik Ozellikler

SASH HEIGHT KANAT YUKSEKLIK 53/96 mm
SASH WIDTH KANAT GENISLIK 67 mm
FRAME HEIGHT KASA YUKSEKLIK 60/70 mm
FRAME WIDTH KASA GENISLIK 60 mm
INTERLOCKING PROFILE WIDTH ORTA KENET GENISLIK 72/92 mm
MAX GLASS SIZE MAKS CAM KALINLIK 46 mm
WATER TIGHTNESS SU GEGIRIMSIZLiK CLASS E 900 Pa
AIR PERMEABILITY HAVA GECIRIMSIZLIK CLASS 4
WIND LOAD RESISTANCE RUZGAR YUKU DAYANIMI C3/B4

www.cosabella.com.tr
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Cosabella WD-52 menteseli kapi ve pencere sistemi, ince
goriinen aliiminyum yiizey genisligi sayesinde, dogal 15101

saglamak igin idealdir. WD-52 sistemi yiiksek ses izolasyonu ve
yiiksek 1s1 yalitimi degerleri sayesinde, farkli projeler igin kolayca

L YT EGE A
L Kullanim kolayligi ve yuksek islevsellik.

L Montajda esneklik.
Asiri hava kosullarina karsi gelistirilmis statik yUkler ve islevsellik.

LL Cok cesitli tipolojiler.

Isi yalitimi, su gecirmezlik ve ses yalitimi agisindan sinifinda ideal performans.
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WD-52

Thermal Opening System
pistall | Acilir Sistem

Cosabella WD-52 is ideal for expanding the natural light thanks to

its significantly compact visible aluminum face width. The system is
capable with high thermal insulation and watertightness performances,
which in combination with the high sound reduction make it ideal

for the most complex projects.

Simplicity of use and high functionality.
Flexibility in assembling.

Wide variety of typologies.

Improved static loads and functionality versus extreme weather conditions.

Ideal in class performances in terms of thermal insulation, water tightness, as well as
sound reduction.

Technical Features Teknik Ozellikler
SASH HEIGHT KANAT YUKSEKLIK 53/96 mm
SASH WIDTH KANAT GENISLIK 72 mm
FRAME HEIGHT KASA YUKSEKLIK 60/70 mm
FRAME WIDTH KASA GENISLIK 65 mm
INTERLOCKING PROFILEWIDTH ~ ORTA KENET GENISLIK 72/92 mm
MAX GLASS SIZE MAKS CAM KALINLIK 46 mm
THERMAL INSULATION ISI YALITIM 20 mm
WATER TIGHTNESS SU GECIRIMSIZLIK CLASS E 900 Pa
AIR PERMEABILITY HAVA GECIRIMSIZLIK CLASS 4
WIND LOAD RESISTANCE RUZGAR YUKU DAYANIMI C3/B4

www.cosabella.com.tr
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Facade System
Cephe Sistem
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FS-72 Cephe Sistemi alternatif ¢oziimlere ve projeye ozel
tasarimlara agik alt yapisi sayesinde, mimari projeler igin 6zel

L tasarlanmig bir sistemdir.

Isi yalitimina sahip minimal gorinimlu kapak tasarimi sayesinde genis cam
yuzeyi cepheler icin gelistirilmis bir sistemdir.
Sistem 55 mm'lik kenet genisligine sahip olup tam kapakli, yari kapakli ve tamamen
cam cephe tasarimlarina uygun olarak gelistirilmistir.

FS-72

Thermal Facade System
Insulation Cephe Sistemn
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FS-72 Facade System is a system specially designed for
architectural projects, thanks to its infrastructure open to
alternative solutions and project-specific designs.

m FS-72 is a system developed for facades with a wide glass surface due to
its minimal-looking cover design with thermal insulation.

= Thesystemhasa55mm clamp width and has been developed in accordance
with Cap-Curtain Wall, Half Cap-Curtain Wall, and Full Glass Curtain Wall.

www.cosabella.com.tr 49 I
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Railing System
Klpeste Sistem
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RS-82 sistem cgergevesiz cam korkuluklar yapilabilmesi igin
gelistirilmis minimal baza sistemine sahiptir.

L Montaja hazir halde 15cm ve 30cm pargalardan olusmaktadir.
Dekoratif kapaklar bazanin her iki tarafina 6 metre uzunluga kadar istenilen renkte

uygulanabilmektedir.

.L Cam kirilmasini ve kaymasini onleyen 6zel PVC yataklama malzemesi mevcuttur.
Aluminyum kama ve paslanmaz vidalama ile montaj yapilmaktadir.

113, 9 mm
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SRV

Railing System
Klpeste Sistem

RS-82 system has a minimal base system developed to make
frameless glass railings.

= The system consists of 15cm and 30cm parts ready for assembly.

m Decorative covers can be applied to both sides of the base in the desired
color up to 6 meters long.

= There is a special PVC bedding material that prevents glass breakage and

slippage.
= Assembly is made with aluminum wedge and stainless screwing.

Material Materyal Aliminyum
Assembly Type Kurulum Tipi 15cm / 30cm (Base) Baza veya 6 m. (Base) Baza
Surface Type Yiizey Tipi (Anodizing / RAL Powder Coating) Eloksal / RAL toz boya

6+6 Laminated / 8+8 Laminated / 10+10 Laminated

LRSS LGS et il 6+6 Lamine / 8+8 Lamine / 10+10 Lamine

www.cosabella.com.tr 53 I
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Fixed Fixed with Door Fixed with 90° angle
Partion wall Wall
Sabit Sabit + Kapl Sabit + Bolme  |90° derece Kurulum
R0

. Www.cosabella.com.tr
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Construction
“T" Kurulum

Construction
“X" Kurulum

Glass Options
Cam Opsiyonlari

"Single Glass
Tek Cam

"Double Glass
Cift Cam
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Seperation System
Bolme Sistem
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Main Front Door

PREMIUM 1 PREMIUM 1 Giris Kapisi
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SOFTLINE 1 SOFTLINE 1
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P m—— Pivot Main Front Door
PIVOT ELEGANCE PIVOT STONELINE Pivot Giris Kapisl
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PIVOT EXCLUSIVE PIVOT WOODLINE
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